COLLIN COUNTY
Table 2-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Approximate
land surface
Date QOepth elevation
Well Operator Lease and well drilled (ft) (ftl

DT-18-60-301 O. W. Killam Wilburn No. 1 Apr. 3, 1956 4,220 535



COOKE COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Approximate
land surface

Date Depth elevation

Well Operator Lease and well drilled (ft) (ftl
HA-18-17-501 Virgil Taylor and Pace Bros. Sophie Brooks No. 1 Dec. 11, 1957 3,550 810
25-105 Couch Oil Co. Maggie Phillips No. 3 July 12, 1966 4,445 736
19-21-502 Texaco, Inc. Peter Bindel No. 1 Mar. 17, 1960 2,250 1.137
24-705 Magnolia Petroleum Co. Gainesville Jr. College No. 5 Aug. 1,1959 2.700 775
32.602 J. R. and Adam Seitz C. L. Links No. 1 Mar. 3, 1958 3,805 745
40601 R. li. Lynn Clint Jacobs No. 2 Feb. 24, 1956 1,552 630



DALLAS COUNTY
Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Approximate
land surface

Date Depth elevation
Well Operator Lease and well drilled (ft) (ft)
H R-33-28-401 Guiberson and Lucey Moyer No. 1 Jan. 31, 1943 4,504 357

- 58-



DENTON COUNTY
Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Date
Well Operator Lease and well drilled
HW-18-49-103 Holliman Drilling and C. K. Justus No. 1 Sept. 3, 1958
J. R. McLean
50-401 George Mitchell and Eula B. Smith No. 1 Mar. 31, 1968
Associates. Inc.
19-47-701 James Papadakis H. C. Barthold No. 1 May 31. 1950
902 H. L. Hunt W. E. George No. 1 Dec. 4,1947
48-102 Tom P. Lovell, et al. John Schertz No. 1 Apr. 5,1950

.08

Depth
(ft)

4.791

7,751

3,866
3,923

1,914

Approximate
land surface
elevation

(f1)

585

610

727

650



Well

JS-17-25-304

18-30-801

32-502

39-401

FANNIN COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Operator

F. A. Gallery. Inc.

W. A. Phillips, et al.

Lease and well

J. W. Jones No. 1

R. G. Robinson No. 1

C. L Davidson No. 1

Mrs.

W. E. Tucker No.

-136-

1

Date

drilled

May 29, 1947

Apr. 1,1952

Aug. 13, 1948

Dec. 20, 1955

Depth
(ft)
3,500
5,515
4,058

3,860

Approximate
land surface
elevation

(ft)
660
706
660

663



Well

KT-18-01-901

09-801

78.705

19-803

33-203

Logs

Operator

The Texas Co.
A. O. Phillips
Harbaugh Oil Co.
Russel Maguire

The Texas Co.

GRAYSON COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Lease and well

L. G. Handy No. 4

Green No. 2

Allen No. 1

McGaughey No. 1

C. W. Cannon No.

- 164-

1

May

NOV.

Date

drilled

31. 1956

8, 1957

2,1957

29, 1955

10,1925

Depth
(ft)
2,407
6,357
5,451
8,442

3,431

Approximate
land surface
elevation

(ft)
628
756
737
789

700



HUNT COUNTY
Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Date
Well Operator Lease and well drilled
PI-1-18-47-401 Westmount Oil Co. J. Clark No. 1 Nov. 20,1939
55601 Humble Oil and Ref. Co. Anderson No. 1 Mar. 25, 1944
63-201 do J. A. Rutherford No. 1 Sept. 10,1943
801 R. L. Peveto, et al. 0. .B Ingram No. 1
33-07-601 Leland Fikes Spencer No. 1 —

- 204 -

Depth
(ft)
5,008
6,271
7,482
7,928

9,356

Approximate
land surface
elevation
(ftt)

670
599
540

535

522



KAUFMAN COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Approximate
land surface

Date Depth elevation

Well Operator Lease and well drilled (ft) (ft)
RA-33-29-901 C. F. carter S. D. Stanfield No. 1 Nov. 27,1942 3,305 419
38-601 Heiman Bros. W. & E. Freeman No. 1 Dec. 24. 1958 4,580 360
39-401 Humble Oil and Ref. Co. H. L.. Guy No. 1 Mar. 16, 1947 9,800 402
902 R. Peveto and Maxwell Legg No. 1 M-W 25, 1962 6,850 340

Herring Drlg. Co.

-236-



Well

RT-17-19-501

21-201

LAMAR COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Date

Operator Lease and well drilled
Clark Oil Co. Smiley No. 1 June 20, 1944
Cosden Petroleum Corp. W. T. Adams No. 1 Apr. 4. 1944

- 243 -

Depth
(ft)

3,361

3,052

Approximate
land surface
elevation

(f

570

505



RED RIVER COUNTY
Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Approximate
land surface

Date Depth elevation

Well Operator Lease and well drilled (ft) (ft)
WB-17-22-602 Dalport Oil Co. Ralph Turner No. 1 Oct. 1, 1956 3.304 480
23-601 Hinton and Stevens Archie Pryor No. 1 Dec. 15, 1949 3,176 462
24-901 J. K. Wadley C. W. Andrews No. 1 Jan. 18, 1958 3,481 488

- 289 -



Well

ZR-19-44.501

45-501

601

WISE COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Logs in Texas Department of Water Resources files

Operator

Lone ‘Star Prod. Co.
Dallas Prod., Inc.

Longhorn Prod. Co.

Lease and well

T. H. Foxall “A” No. 1

Ferguson “E” No. 1

Adams No. 1

- 380 -

Date

drilled

Nov. 4, 1957

Jan. 21,1973

Sept. 5, 1966

Depth
(ft)

823

7,150

9,526

Approximate
land surface
elevation

(ft)
924
774

910



