COLLIN COUNTY

Table 2-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

					Approximate land surface
Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Oepth (ft)	elevation (ftl
DT-18-60-301	0. W. Killam	Wilburn No. 1	Apr. 3, 1956	4,220	535

COOKE COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ftl
HA-18-17-501	Virgil Taylor and Pace Bros.	Sophie Brooks No. 1	Dec. 11, 1957	3,550	810
25-105	Couch Oil Co.	Maggie Phillips No. 3	July 12, 1966	4,445	736
19-21-502	Texaco, Inc.	Peter Bindel No. 1	Mar. 17, 1960	2,250	1.137
24-705	Magnolia Petroleum Co.	Gainesville Jr. College No. 5	Aug. 1,1959	2.700	775
32.602	J. R. and Adam Seitz	C. L. Links No. 1	Mar. 3, 1958	3,805	7 4 5
40601	R. li. Lynn	Clint Jacobs No. 2	Feb. 24, 1956	1,552	630

DALLAS COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well					Approximate land surface
	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	elevation (ft)
H R-33-28-401	Guiberson and Lucey	Moyer No. 1	Jan. 31, 1943	4,504	357

DENTON COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ft)
HW-18-49-103	Holliman Drilling and J. R. McLean	C. K. Justus No. 1	Sept. 3, 1958	4.791	585
50-401	George Mitchell and Associates. Inc.	Eula B. Smith No. 1	Mar. 31, 1968	7,751	610
19-47-701	James Papadakis	H. C. Barthold No. 1	May 31. 1950	3,866	727
902	H. L. Hunt	W. E. George No. 1	Dec. 4,1947	3,923	677
48-102	Tom P. Lovell, et al.	John Schertz No. 1	Apr. 5,1950	1,914	650

FANNIN COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ft)
JS-17-25-304	H. L. Rogers	J. W. Jones No. 1	May 29, 1947	3,500	660
18-30-801	F. A. Gallery. Inc.	R. G. Robinson No. 1	Apr. 1,1952	5,515	706
32-502	W. A. Phillips, et al.	C. L Davidson No. 1	Aug. 13, 1948	4,058	660
39-401	Sun Oil Co.	Mrs. W. E. Tucker No. 1	Dec. 20, 1955	3,860	663

GRAYSON COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ft)
KT-18-01-901	The Texas Co.	L. G. Handy No. 4	Aug. 31. 1956	2,407	6 2 8
09-801	A. O. Phillips	Green No. 2	Mar. 8, 1957	6,357	756
78.705	Harbaugh Oil Co.	Allen No. 1	Dec. 2,1957	5,451	737
19-803	Russel Maguire	McGaughey No. 1	May 29, 1955	8,442	789
33-203	The Texas Co.	C. W Cannon No. 1	NOV. 10, 1925	3,431	700

HUNT COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ftt)
PI-I-18-47-401	Westmount Oil Co.	J. Clark No. 1	Nov. 20,1939	5,008	670
55601	Humble Oil and Ref. Co.	Anderson No. 1	Mar. 25, 1944	6,271	599
63-201	do	J. A. Rutherford No. 1	Sept. 10,1943	7,482	5 4 0
801	R. L. Peveto, et al.	0B Ingram No. 1		7,928	535
33-07-601	Leland Fikes	Spencer No. 1	_	9,356	522

KAUFMAN COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ft)
RA-33-29-901	C. F. carter	S. D. Stanfield No. 1	Nov. 27,1942	3,305	419
38-601	Heiman Bros.	W. & E. Freeman No. 1	Dec. 24. 1958	4,580	360
39-401	Humble Oil and Ref. Co.	H. L Guy No. 1	Mar. 16, 1947	9,800	402
902	R. Peveto and Maxwell Herring Drlg. Co.	Legg No. 1	M-W 25, 1962	6,850	340

LAMAR COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ft)
RT-17-19-501	Clark Oil Co.	Smiley No. 1	June 20, 1944	3,361	570
21-201	Cosden Petroleum Corp.	W. T. Adams No. 1	Apr. 4. 1944	3,052	505

RED RIVER COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ft)
WB-17-22-602	Dalport Oil Co.	Ralph Turner No. 1	Oct. 1, 1956	3.304	480
23-601	Hinton and Stevens	Archie Pryor No. 1	Dec. 15, 1949	3,176	462
24-901	J. K. Wadley	C. W. Andrews No. 1	Jan. 18. 1958	3.481	488

WISE COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil and Gas Tests

Well	Operator	Lease and well	Date drilled	Depth (ft)	Approximate land surface elevation (ft)
ZR-19-44.501	Lone 'Star Prod. Co.	T. H. Foxall "A" No. 1	Nov. 4, 1957	823	924
45-501	Dallas Prod., Inc.	Ferguson "E" No. 1	Jan. 21,1973	7,150	774
601	Longhorn Prod. Co.	Adams No. 1	Sept. 5, 1966	9,526	910